
GAT Constitutional Area 2

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

8
11

245
866

1,553
-263

5
8

159
1,237
1,582

37

4
8

124
1,308
1,466

147

1
5

44
1,314
1,470

123

5
8

134
1,249
1,398

254

GAT Area  Leader:  Allan Hunt, Patricia Hill

November Only Results

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

2
3

67
266
382
-14

1
1

26
384
395

60

0
0
5

396
358

78

1
0

28
361
358

87

0
3
0

353
319

91

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

8
15

216
866

1,610
-399

2
10

78
1,192
1,732

-295

3
9

82
1,271
1,492

16

1
11

30
1,163
1,477

-72

0
4

4
939
925
192

November Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 2 Results

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 19 Idaho
Washington

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

100
171
-40

0
0
4

227
193

63

2
3

44
168
206

34

0
0
0

133
233
-68

0
1
0

141
134

40

MD 49 Alaska New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
3
8

-3

0
0
0
0
8

-8

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
2

-1

0
0
0
0
0
0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

103
179
-43

0
0
4

227
201

55

2
3

44
168
206

34

0
0
0

134
235
-69

0
1
0

141
134

40

GAT Group A - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Mark Piva, Wanda Eddy

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 19 Idaho
Washington

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

28
44

-14

0
0
0

55
47
20

0
0
0

35
43
-6

0
0
0

26
43

-13

0
0
0

38
18
26

MD 49 Alaska New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
1
5

-4

0
0
0
0
1

-1

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

29
49

-18

0
0
0

55
48
19

0
0
0

35
43
-6

0
0
0

26
43

-13

0
0
0

38
18
26

November Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Mark Piva, Wanda Eddy

GAT Group A - Area 2
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 19 Idaho
Washington

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
1

117
193
-60

0
0
4

191
199

17

2
1

44
142
182

30

0
2
0

132
214
-57

0
0
0

101
83
41

MD 49 Alaska New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
3
5

-2

0
0
0
0
8

-8

0
0
0
2
1
1

0
0
0
1
4

-3

0
0
0
0
0
0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
1

120
198
-62

0
0
4

191
207

9

2
1

44
144
183

31

0
2
0

133
218
-60

0
0
0

101
83
41

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group A - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Mark Piva, Wanda Eddy
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD A Ontario
Quebec

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
3

179
388
585

60

4
5

128
513
683

44

1
1

38
522
576

51

0
1
4

586
553
139

3
2

80
547
560
188

MD N Maine New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
3

56
149
299
-60

0
2
1

159
196
-19

1
1

23
208
255

0

0
1
0

211
244

-9

0
2
0

209
284
-23

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

8
6

235
537
884

0

4
7

129
672
879

25

2
2

61
730
831

51

0
2
4

797
797
130

3
4

80
756
844
165

GAT Group B - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Hilary Kumnick, Orest Wilura

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD A Ontario
Quebec

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

65
122
138

63

0
1
6

166
212
-19

0
0
2

150
142

20

0
0
0

153
136

40

0
1
0

146
126

52

MD N Maine New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
1

46
82

-22

0
0
0

60
48
13

0
0
3

69
62
16

0
0
0

70
73

2

0
1
0

75
75

4

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
3

66
168
220

41

0
1
6

226
260

-6

0
0
5

219
204

36

0
0
0

223
209

42

0
2
0

221
201

56

November Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Hilary Kumnick, Orest Wilura

GAT Group B - Area 2
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD A Ontario
Quebec

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
2

168
377
554

45

1
6

44
520
723
-86

0
2
6

517
578

8

0
4
0

451
556
-24

0
1
3

412
341
146

MD N Maine New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
5

46
142
323

-107

0
0
4

163
206
-21

1
2

23
206
270
-21

0
1
0

213
291
-51

0
1
0

167
219
-18

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

8
7

214
519
877
-62

1
6

48
683
929

-107

1
4

29
723
848
-13

0
5
0

664
847
-75

0
2
3

579
560
128

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group B - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Hilary Kumnick, Orest Wilura
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD U Quebec
St Pierre & Miq

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

65
126
-52

1
0

20
86

140
-25

0
2

15
163
146

55

1
3

31
129
158

21

0
2
0

125
123

28

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

65
126
-52

1
0

20
86

140
-25

0
2

15
163
146

55

1
3

31
129
158

21

0
2
0

125
123

28

GAT Group C - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Antoine Nahas

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD U Quebec
St Pierre & Miq

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

18
32

-13

1
0

20
34
18
38

0
0
0

53
29
30

1
0

28
45
43
36

0
1
0

31
26
12

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

18
32

-13

1
0

20
34
18
38

0
0
0

53
29
30

1
0

28
45
43
36

0
1
0

31
26
12

November Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Antoine Nahas

GAT Group C - Area 2
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD U Quebec
St Pierre & Miq

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
0

67
146
-74

1
3

20
94

182
-60

0
1
9

161
119

69

1
3

30
124
136

44

0
2
0

97
87
27

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
0

67
146
-74

1
3

20
94

182
-60

0
1
9

161
119

69

1
3

30
124
136

44

0
2
0

97
87
27

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group C - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Antoine Nahas
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 5 North Dakota
South Dakota

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
1

43
88

-39

0
0
2

57
116

-7

0
0
0

88
86
16

0
0
5

72
92

-11

0
1
0

65
74
-3

MD 5M Minnesota New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
8

33
126
-70

0
0
3

72
73
28

0
1
0

40
59

-11

0
0
4

66
41
53

1
0

21
58
68
19

MD C Alberta
British 
Columbia
Northwest 
Territories

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
0

85
150
-59

0
1
1

123
173
-39

0
0
4

119
138

2

0
0
0

116
147

-1

1
0

33
104
155

5

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
9

161
364

-168

0
1
6

252
362
-18

0
1
4

247
283

7

0
0
9

254
280

41

2
1

54
227
297

21

GAT Group D - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Gail Haight, John Norby

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 5 North Dakota
South Dakota

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

14
23
-7

0
0
0

16
19

0

0
0
0

30
32

0

0
0
0

18
20
-1

0
0
0

25
20

5

MD 5M Minnesota New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

16
26
-7

0
0
0

17
17

4

0
0
0
8

18
-6

0
0
0

12
6

19

0
0
0

13
18
-2

MD C Alberta
British 
Columbia
Northwest 
Territories

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

21
32

-10

0
0
0

36
33

5

0
0
0

51
32
24

0
0
0

37
37

4

0
0
0

25
36
-6

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

51
81

-24

0
0
0

69
69

9

0
0
0

89
82
18

0
0
0

67
63
22

0
0
0

63
74
-3

November Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Gail Haight, John Norby

GAT Group D - Area 2
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 5 North Dakota
South Dakota

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

48
97

-43

0
1
2

57
149
-65

0
0
0

86
107
-16

0
0
0

72
96

-19

0
0
0

56
53

9

MD 5M Minnesota New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
1

35
132
-86

0
0
3

65
83

0

0
2
0

45
98

-43

0
0
0

52
40
32

0
0
1

44
41

9

MD C Alberta
British 
Columbia
Northwest 
Territories

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
0

77
160
-72

0
0
1

102
182
-72

0
1
0

112
137
-12

0
1
0

118
140

6

0
0
0

62
101
-22

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
1

160
389

-201

0
1
6

224
414

-137

0
3
0

243
342
-71

0
1
0

242
276

19

0
0
1

162
195

-4

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group D - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Gail Haight, John Norby
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