

November Membership Analysis Report

GAT Constitutional Area 2

GAT Area Leader: Allan Hunt, Patricia Hill

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	8	5	4	1	5
Cancelled Clubs	11	8	8	5	8
Charter Members	245	159	124	44	134
New Members	866	1,237	1,308	1,314	1,249
Drops	1,553	1,582	1,466	1,470	1,398
Net Gain	-263	37	147	123	254

November Only Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	2	1	0	1	0
Cancelled Clubs	3	1	0	0	3
Charter Members	67	26	5	28	0
New Members	266	384	396	361	353
Drops	382	395	358	358	319
Net Gain	-14	60	78	87	91

Quarter 2 Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	8	2	3	1	0
Cancelled Clubs	15	10	9	11	4
Charter Members	216	78	82	30	4
New Members	866	1,192	1,271	1,163	939
Drops	1,610	1,732	1,492	1,477	925
Net Gain	-399	-295	16	-72	192

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results

GAT Group A - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Mark Piva, Wanda Eddy

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
MD 19	Idaho Washington	New Clubs	0	0	2	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	3	0	1	
		Charter Members	1	4	44	0	0	
		New Members	100	227	168	133	141	
		Dropped Members	171	193	206	233	134	
		Net Gain	-40	63	34	-68	40	
MD 49	Alaska	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0	
		New Members	3	0	0	1	0	
		Dropped Members	8	8	0	2	0	
		Net Gain	-3	-8	0	-1	0	
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	2	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	3	0	1	
		Charter Members	1	4	44	0	0	
		New Members	103	227	168	134	141	
		Dropped Members	179	201	206	235	134	
		Net Gain	-43	55	34	-69	40	

November Only Results
GAT Group A - Area 2
GAT Group Leader: Mark Piva, Wanda Eddy

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
MD 19	Idaho Washington	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	1	0	0	0	0	
		New Members	28	55	35	26	38	
		Dropped Members	44	47	43	43	18	
		Net Gain	-14	20	-6	-13	26	
MD 49	Alaska	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0	
		New Members	1	0	0	0	0	
		Dropped Members	5	1	0	0	0	
		Net Gain	-4	-1	0	0	0	
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	1	0	0	0	0	
		New Members	29	55	35	26	38	
		Dropped Members	49	48	43	43	18	
		Net Gain	-18	19	-6	-13	26	

Quarter 2 Results
GAT Group A - Area 2
GAT Group Leader: Mark Piva, Wanda Eddy

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
MD 19	Idaho Washington	New Clubs	0	0	2	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	2	0	
		Charter Members	1	4	44	0	0	
		New Members	117	191	142	132	101	
		Dropped Members	193	199	182	214	83	
		Net Gain	-60	17	30	-57	41	
MD 49	Alaska	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0	
		New Members	3	0	2	1	0	
		Dropped Members	5	8	1	4	0	
		Net Gain	-2	-8	1	-3	0	
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	2	0	0	
		Cancelled Club	1	0	1	2	0	
		Charter Members	1	4	44	0	0	
		New Members	120	191	144	133	101	
		Dropped Members	198	207	183	218	83	
		Net Gain	-62	9	31	-60	41	

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results

GAT Group B - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Hilary Kumnick, Orest Wilura

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
MD A	Ontario Quebec	New Clubs	6	4	1	0	3	
		Cancelled Clubs	3	5	1	1	2	
		Charter Members	179	128	38	4	80	
		New Members	388	513	522	586	547	
		Dropped Members	585	683	576	553	560	
		Net Gain	60	44	51	139	188	
MD N	Maine	New Clubs	2	0	1	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	3	2	1	1	2	
		Charter Members	56	1	23	0	0	
		New Members	149	159	208	211	209	
		Dropped Members	299	196	255	244	284	
		Net Gain	-60	-19	0	-9	-23	
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	8	4	2	0	3	
		Cancelled Clubs	6	7	2	2	4	
		Charter Members	235	129	61	4	80	
		New Members	537	672	730	797	756	
		Dropped Members	884	879	831	797	844	
		Net Gain	0	25	51	130	165	

November Only Results
GAT Group B - Area 2
GAT Group Leader: Hilary Kumnick, Orest Wilura

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
MD A	Ontario Quebec	New Clubs	2	0	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	1	
		Charter Members	65	6	2	0	0	
		New Members	122	166	150	153	146	
		Dropped Members	138	212	142	136	126	
		Net Gain	63	-19	20	40	52	
MD N	Maine	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	3	0	0	0	1	
		Charter Members	1	0	3	0	0	
		New Members	46	60	69	70	75	
		Dropped Members	82	48	62	73	75	
		Net Gain	-22	13	16	2	4	
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	2	0	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Club	3	1	0	0	2	
		Charter Members	66	6	5	0	0	
		New Members	168	226	219	223	221	
		Dropped Members	220	260	204	209	201	
		Net Gain	41	-6	36	42	56	

Quarter 2 Results
GAT Group B - Area 2
GAT Group Leader: Hilary Kumnick, Orest Wilura

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
MD A	Ontario Quebec	New Clubs	6	1	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	2	6	2	4	1	
		Charter Members	168	44	6	0	3	
		New Members	377	520	517	451	412	
		Dropped Members	554	723	578	556	341	
		Net Gain	45	-86	8	-24	146	
MD N	Maine	New Clubs	2	0	1	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	5	0	2	1	1	
		Charter Members	46	4	23	0	0	
		New Members	142	163	206	213	167	
		Dropped Members	323	206	270	291	219	
		Net Gain	-107	-21	-21	-51	-18	
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	8	1	1	0	0	
		Cancelled Club	7	6	4	5	2	
		Charter Members	214	48	29	0	3	
		New Members	519	683	723	664	579	
		Dropped Members	877	929	848	847	560	
		Net Gain	-62	-107	-13	-75	128	

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results

GAT Group C - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Antoine Nahas

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
MD U	Quebec St Pierre & Miq	New Clubs	0	1	0	1	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	2	3	2	
		Charter Members	0	20	15	31	0	
		New Members	65	86	163	129	125	
		Dropped Members	126	140	146	158	123	
		Net Gain	-52	-25	55	21	28	
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	1	0	1	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	2	3	2	
		Charter Members	0	20	15	31	0	
		New Members	65	86	163	129	125	
		Dropped Members	126	140	146	158	123	
		Net Gain	-52	-25	55	21	28	

November Only Results
GAT Group C - Area 2
GAT Group Leader: Antoine Nahas

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
MD U	Quebec St Pierre & Miq	New Clubs	0	1	0	1	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1	
		Charter Members	0	20	0	28	0	
		New Members	18	34	53	45	31	
		Dropped Members	32	18	29	43	26	
		Net Gain	-13	38	30	36	12	
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	1	0	1	0	
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	1	
		Charter Members	0	20	0	28	0	
		New Members	18	34	53	45	31	
		Dropped Members	32	18	29	43	26	
		Net Gain	-13	38	30	36	12	

Quarter 2 Results
GAT Group C - Area 2
GAT Group Leader: Antoine Nahas

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
MD U	Quebec St Pierre & Miq	New Clubs	0	1	0	1	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	4	3	1	3	2	
		Charter Members	0	20	9	30	0	
		New Members	67	94	161	124	97	
		Dropped Members	146	182	119	136	87	
		Net Gain	-74	-60	69	44	27	
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	1	0	1	0	
		Cancelled Club	4	3	1	3	2	
		Charter Members	0	20	9	30	0	
		New Members	67	94	161	124	97	
		Dropped Members	146	182	119	136	87	
		Net Gain	-74	-60	69	44	27	

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results

GAT Group D - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Gail Haight, John Norby

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
MD 5	North Dakota South Dakota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	0	1	
		Charter Members	1	2	0	5	0	
		New Members	43	57	88	72	65	
		Dropped Members	88	116	86	92	74	
		Net Gain	-39	-7	16	-11	-3	
MD 5M	Minnesota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1	
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	0	0	
		Charter Members	8	3	0	4	21	
		New Members	33	72	40	66	58	
		Dropped Members	126	73	59	41	68	
		Net Gain	-70	28	-11	53	19	
MD C	Alberta British Columbia Northwest Territories	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1	
		Cancelled Clubs	2	1	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	0	1	4	0	33	
		New Members	85	123	119	116	104	
		Dropped Members	150	173	138	147	155	
		Net Gain	-59	-39	2	-1	5	
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	2	
		Cancelled Clubs	4	1	1	0	1	
		Charter Members	9	6	4	9	54	
		New Members	161	252	247	254	227	
		Dropped Members	364	362	283	280	297	
		Net Gain	-168	-18	7	41	21	

November Only Results
GAT Group D - Area 2
GAT Group Leader: Gail Haight, John Norby

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
MD 5	North Dakota South Dakota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0	
		New Members	14	16	30	18	25	
		Dropped Members	23	19	32	20	20	
		Net Gain	-7	0	0	-1	5	
MD 5M	Minnesota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0	
		New Members	16	17	8	12	13	
		Dropped Members	26	17	18	6	18	
		Net Gain	-7	4	-6	19	-2	
MD C	Alberta British Columbia Northwest Territories	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0	
		New Members	21	36	51	37	25	
		Dropped Members	32	33	32	37	36	
		Net Gain	-10	5	24	4	-6	
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0	
		New Members	51	69	89	67	63	
		Dropped Members	81	69	82	63	74	
		Net Gain	-24	9	18	22	-3	

Quarter 2 Results
GAT Group D - Area 2
GAT Group Leader: Gail Haight, John Norby

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026	
MD 5	North Dakota South Dakota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	0	2	0	0	0	
		New Members	48	57	86	72	56	
		Dropped Members	97	149	107	96	53	
		Net Gain	-43	-65	-16	-19	9	
MD 5M	Minnesota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	2	0	0	
		Charter Members	1	3	0	0	1	
		New Members	35	65	45	52	44	
		Dropped Members	132	83	98	40	41	
		Net Gain	-86	0	-43	32	9	
MD C	Alberta British Columbia Northwest Territories	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	1	1	0	
		Charter Members	0	1	0	0	0	
		New Members	77	102	112	118	62	
		Dropped Members	160	182	137	140	101	
		Net Gain	-72	-72	-12	6	-22	
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0	
		Cancelled Club	3	1	3	1	0	
		Charter Members	1	6	0	0	1	
		New Members	160	224	243	242	162	
		Dropped Members	389	414	342	276	195	
		Net Gain	-201	-137	-71	19	-4	